)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 21, 2024, 06:44:53 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0187 (Rat #0016, Act #0007 of 1983) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0149)

A Bill to amend Section 34-3-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of the words "bank" or "banking

by others than banking institutions, so as to provide that a state-chartered savings and loan association may change its
designation and name to a "savings bank" pursuant to the same authority and subject to the same rules and regulations that
federally-chartered savings and loan associations are permitted to make such change according to the provisions of Public
Law 97-320 (The Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982).

02/02/83
02/03/83
02/04/83
02/08/83
02/08/83
02/23/83
03/02/83
03/03/83
03/10/83
03/14/83
03/14/83
03/14/83
03/16/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-303
Read second time SJ-326

Read third time and sent to House SJ-332

Introduced and read first time HJ-712

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-712
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1111
Read second time HJ-1259

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1298

Ratified R 16

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/83

Act No. 7

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



