May 21, 2024, 06:44:53 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0187 (Rat #0016, Act #0007 of 1983) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance *Similar (S 0149)*

A Bill to amend Section 34-3-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the use of the words "bank" or "banking" by others than banking institutions, so as to provide that a state-chartered savings and loan association may change its designation and name to a "savings bank" pursuant to the same authority and subject to the same rules and regulations that federally-chartered savings and loan associations are permitted to make such change according to the provisions of Public Law 97-320 (The Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982).

	· ·	
02/02/83	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-303
02/03/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-326
02/04/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-332
02/08/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-712
02/08/83	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-712
02/23/83	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1111
03/02/83	House	Read second time HJ-1259
03/03/83	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1298
03/10/83		Ratified R 16
03/14/83		Signed By Governor
03/14/83		Effective date 03/14/83
03/14/83		Act No. 7
03/16/83		Copies available